o

CITY OF BOMER
- BOMER, ALASKA

' RESOLUTION 86-25
A RESCLUTION AWARDING THE MOTOR GRADER EQUIPMENT
BID TO N.C. MACHINERY IN THE AMOUNT OF $113,875
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE
APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, the City of Hamer held a public bid opening for the Public Works
Motor Grader on March 21, 1986 at 2:00 p.m. at the Homer City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the lowest bidder was the fimm of N.C. Machinery; and
WHEREAS, N.C. Machinery grader bid is as follows:

I. Grader Model Bid Cat 148G

Motor Grader Complete $113,875.00

Repairs & Maintenance $ 7,137.25

Sub~Total $121,012.25

Guaranteed Repurchase <$60,000 .00>
Luanp Sum Life Cycle

Cost Total $ 61,012.25

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED by the Common Council of the City of Homer,
Alaska that the motor grader equipment purchase be awarded in the amount of
$113,875 to N.C. Machinery and that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized
to sign the appropriate documents.

DATED at Homer, Alaska this 21lst day of April, 198e.

CITY OF HOMER

John P. Calhoun, Mayor

ATTEST:

Patti J. Whalin, City Clerk




